MINISTRY OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY, RESEARCH, SKILLS DEVELOPMENT & VOCATIONAL TRAINING AND
KANDYAN HERITAGE

INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE (U9
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strial Technology Institute (ITI) [formerly Ceylan Institute of Scientific & Industrial

R)} a Stawtory Board functioning under the Ministry of Science , Technology
Skills development & Vocarional Training and Kandyan Heritage is a Multidisciplinary
Institute in Sri Lanka dedicated to the promotion of industrial development through
sntract, Consulta aining and Technical Services.

<y,

e seeks dynamic, energetic and resourceful candidates for the following posts and the

most suitable among the applicants will be selected to fill the vacancies in particular sections,

Applications are invited from

ens of Sri Lanka who possess the necessary qualifications and

1

Minimum Qualifications / Experience

(1 or 2 0r 3 below)

B Se Special Degree (04 years) with a 151 class or 2nd class in Science f Engineering
which is recognized by the University Grants Commission, Sri Lanka

AND

A Postgraduate Degree (by research) in Science/Engineering which is reco,
by the University Grants Commission, 3ri Lanka OR Charter from a prol
body recognized by the Institute of Engineers, $ri Lanka

AND
ars relevant experience after the first degre:
enior Management Level

which Five (05) years should be

B Sc. Special Degree (04 years) in Science/Engineering which is recognized by the
ersity Grants Commission, Sri Lanka

AND
in Science/Engineering which is recognized by the University
m, Sri Lanka

A PhDD Degree
Grants Commi:

AND

ant experience after the first degree of which the Five (or years)
enior Management Level

18 years relev;
should be

ars) with
Grants

B Sc Degree(04 years) with 15t class or 2nd class OR B Sc Degree (03 y
Ist class or 2nd class in Science which is recognized by the Universiy
Commission, Sri Lanka.

AND

ence which is recognized by the University Grant Commission,

A Ph D Degree in S¢
Sri Lanka
AND
18 years relevant experience after the first degree at managerial level out of which
Fivel rs) should be al nior Management Level

Principal Research Scientist - (PRS) - (HM 1-3)

PRS - Chemical & Microbiological Laboratory

Minimum Qualifications / Experience

(1 0r 2 below)

B Sc. Special Deg ) with a st class or 2nd class in Science which is
recognized by the University Grants Commission Sri Lanka
AND

A Postgraduate Degree (by research) in Science which is recognized by the
University Grants Commission, Sri Lanka

AND
s relevant experience after the first degree at a “Managerial
tatutory Board/Institution or a reputed private Institution.

A minimum of 15 yea
level in a Corporation,

B Sc Special Degree (04 years) OR B Sc Degree (04 years) with 1st class or 2nd
class OR B S¢ Degree (03 yearsywith 15t class or 2nd class in Science which is
recognized by the University Grants Commission, Sri Lanka

AND
in Science which is recognized by the University Grants
anka

A Ph D Degre

Commission, $1

AND

A minimum of 12 years relevant experience after the first degree at
Level”

anagerial

in a Corporation, Statutory Board/ Institution or a reputed private
institution

Minimum Qualifications / Experience

{1 or 2 below)

I

A Bachelor's Degree in Commerce, M
recognized by the University Grants €
WITH
A Postgraduate qunhik.llml| (Masters') in Accountancy or Finance which is
recognized by the Universit ants Commission, Sri Lanka OR Associate
Membership ofa recognized professional Institute (ACCA, CIMA, CMA, ICASL) ,
which is relevant to the subject areas of the post
AND
A minimum of 15 years experience in Auditing/Accounts/Financial Management
after the first degree at a “Managerial level” ‘orporation, Statutory Board!
Institution or a reputed private institution,

gement, Accountancy or Finance which is
mmission, Sri Lanka.

ina

Full Membership of Institute of Chartered Accountants of Sri Lanka/Chartered
Institute of Management Accountants / Associations of Certified and Corporate
Certified Manag A tants
AND
A minimum af 15 years experience in Auditing/ Accounts/Financial Management
after the first degree at a “Managerial level” in a Corporation, Statutary Board/

Tnstitution or a reputed private institution,

ief Accountant (HM 1-1)

Minimum Qualifications / Experience

(107 2 below)

1

A Bachelors degree in Management, Accountancy or Commerce which is

recognized the Universi nts Commission, Sri Lanka
WITH

A Postgraduate qualification (Masters')in Accountancy

recognized by the University Grants Commission, Sri Lanka OR N

Membership of a recognized professional Chartered Institute, which is ldu.ml ta

the subject area of the post.

or Finance which is

Asson

AND
Minimum of 13 years post qualifying experience in Accountancy/Financial
Management / Auditing at a “Managerial Level” in a Corporation, Statutory Board/
Institution or a reputed private institution.

Chartered  Accountanis of Sri Lanka/
ountants/ Associations of Certified and
ragement Accountants.

ull Membership of the Institute of
artered Institute of Management
porate Accountants / Cer

mum of 13 years post qualifying experience in Accountancy / Financial
\I'\n.\gn ment / -\u&hlmg at a "Managerial Level” in a Corporaton, Statutory Board
{ Institution or a reputed private institution,

Senior Research Scientist - (SRS) (AR

S - Food Technology Section, SRS -

Materials Technology Section, SRS -

Herbal Technology Section, SRS- Chemical & Microbiological Laboratory, SRS -

Industrial Metrology Laboratory, SRS

aierials Laboratory, SRS - Residue Analysis

Laboratory, SRS - Bio Technology Unit

(Spe

ed in Chemistry, Physics, Food Science, Molecular Biology or Bio

Technology)

Minimum Qualifications / Experience

(1 or 2or 3 or 4 below)

BSc. Special Degree (04 naru] with a Ist class or 2nd class in Science which is
recognized by the ity Grants Commission, Sri Lanka AND a Postgraduate
Degree (by research) in Science which is recognized by the University Grants
Commission, Sri Lanka AND cight (08) years relevant research experience after
:In first degree OR a PhD. Degree in Science which is recognized by the University
nts Commission, $ri Lanka AND five (05) vears relevant research experience
r the first degree

Unive

Senior Research Engineer - (SRE) (AR 2)

SRE - Environmental Technology Section, SRE -

e (03 years) with a 1st class or 2nd class in
iversity Grants Commiss ri Lanka
ants Commission, Sri

nce which is recognized
3 a PhD. Degree in Science
Lanka AND five

e (03 years) in Science which is recognized by the University Grants
gree (with/by research) in Science
¥ iversity Grants Commission, Sri Lanka AND a PhD.
Degree in Science which is recognized by the University Grants Commission, Sri
Lanka AND cight (08) years relevant research experience after the first degree.

BSe. Degree in Seience which is recognized by the University Grants Commission,
Sri Lanka AND a Postgraduate Degree by research in Science which is recognized
by the University G “ommission, Sri Lanka AND 15 years relevant laboratory/
researchfindustry exper after the first degree AND out of which 6 years should
be after the Postgraduate degree.

Food Technology Section

(Specialized in Chemical Engineering)

Minimum Qualifications / Experience

(1 or 2 or 3 or 4 below)

Senior Computer System Engineer - (AR 2

BSc Degree (04 years) with a Ist class or 2nd class in Engineering which is
recognized by the University Grants Commission, Sri Lanka AND a Postgraduate
Degree (by research) in Engineering which is recognized by the University Gra
Commission, Sri Lanka / Charter from a professional body recognized by the
Institute of Engineers, Sri Lanka AND ¢ight (08) years relevant experience after the
first degree OR a PhD. Degree in Science/Engineering which is recognized by the
University Grants Commission, Sri Lanka AND five {05) years relevant rescarch
experience after the first degree.

BSc, Degree (04 years) in Engineering which is recognized by the University Grants
Commission, Sri Lanka AND a PhD> Degree in Engineering which is recognized
by the University Grants Commission, Sri Lanka AND five (05) years relevant
experience after the first degree.

BSc Degree (04 years) in

wazmnnbhh:ch is recognized by ll\e University lu.mls
Commission, Sri Lanka AND a P D is
ized by the University Grants Commissi “harter m-m a
sgnized by the Institute of Engineers, Sri Lanka AND eight
(08) years relevant engineering experience after the first degree.

BSc. Degree in Engineering which is recognized by the University Grants
Commission, Sri Lanka AND a Postgraduate  Degree by research in Science/
Enginecring which is recognized by the University Grants Comm Lanka
AND fifteen (15) years relevant laboratory/research/industry experience afier
the first degree ANIY our of which six (06) years should be after the Postgraduate
Degree.

wl

Minimum Qualifications / Experience

(1 or 2 or 3 below)

1

~

Senior Quality Assurance Officer - (AR 2

BSc, Special Degree (04 years) with a Ist class or 2nd class in S €
Engineering, Information Technology or Computer Science which is recognized
by the University Grants Commission, Sri Lanka AND a Postgraduate Degree in
Computer Engineering /Computer Science / Information Technology which is
recognized by the University Grants Commission, Sri Lanka AND cight (08) years
relevant experience after the first degree,

BSc, Special Degree (04 years) in Science, B
or Computer Science which is recognized by
Sri Lanka AND a PhD. Degree in Computer Computer Science/
Information Technology which is recognized b nts Commiission,
Sri Lanka AND five (05) years relevant experience after the first degree,
BSe. Degree (04 years) in  Science, Engineering, Information Technology
Computer Science wl is recognized by the University Grants Commission,
Sri Lanka AND a Postgraduate Degree in Computer Engineering / Information
hnology/Computer Science which is recognized by the University rants
Commission, Sri Lanka OR Charter from a Professional Body recognized by
the Institute of Engineers, Sri Lanka AND eight (08) years relevant computer
engineering experience after the first degree.

ing, Information Technology
niversity Grants Commission,

Minimum Qualifications / Experience

(1 or 2or 3 or 4 below)

Research Scientist - (RS) (AR 1-II)

BSc. Special Degre: s) with a 1st class or 2nd class in Science which is
recognized by the U mmission, 5ri Lanka. AND a Postgraduate
Degree (by research) in Science which is recognized by the University Grants
Commission, Sri Lanka AND 08 years relevant experience after the first degree
including 03 y ent System related
BSc. Special D ¥ ears) with 15t class or 2nd class
BSc, Degree (03 years} with a 1st class or 2nd class in Science which is recognized
by the University Grants Commission, Sti Lanka AND a PhD. Degree in Science
wl hu h is recognized by the University Grants Commission, Sri Lanka AND five
ts relevant experience after the first degree AND 03 years expetience in
Alanagement System related areas.

BSc. Degree (03 years) in Science which is recognized by the University Grants
Commission, Sri Lanka AND a Postgraduate Degree with/by research in Science
which is recognized by the University Grants Commission, Sri Lanka AND a Phi.
Degree in Science which is recognized by the University Grants Commission, Sri
Lanka AND cight (08) y relevant research experience after the first degree
including 03 years experi n Quality Management System related areas.

ce

BSc, Degree in Science which is recognized by the University Grants Com

ion,

Sri Lanka AND a Postgraduate Degree by research in Science which is recognized
by the University € Lanka AND 15 years relevant laboratory/
research/industry experience after the first degree AND out of which 6 years should

be after the Postgraduate Degree,

RS - Food Technology § Materials Technology Section, RS - Herbal
Technology Section, RS - Environmental Technology Section , RS- Chemical &
Micrabi Li v, RS- Electro Tec y Laboratory, RS - Industrial

Metrology Laboratory, RS-Materials Laboratory, RS - Residue Analysis Laboratory,
RS - Bio Technology Unit

lbpcclallrcd in Analytical (.Ilc

try, Chemistry, Physics, Food Science & Tech,

Science,

Physics)

Minimum Qualifications / Experience

(1 or 2ar 3or 4 or 5 below)

[}

o

10, Research Engineer - (RE) (AR 1-II)

BSc. Special Degree (04 years) with a 15t class or 2nd class upper in Science which
is recognized by the University Grants Commission, Sri Lanka.

BSc. Special Degree (04 years) in Science which is recognized by the University
Grants Commission, Sri Lanka AND a Postgraduate Degree (with/by research) in
Science which is recognized by the University Grants Commission, Sri Lanka.

BSc, Degree (04 years) with 1st class or 2nd class in Science which is recognized by
the University Grants Commission, Sri Lanka AND a Postgraduate Degree (with/
by research) in Science which is recognized by the U srants Commiission,
Sri

HSc, Degree (03 years) with a Ist class or 2nd class in Science which s recognized
by the University Grants Commission, $ri Lanka  AND a Postgraduate Degree {by
research) in Science which is recognized by the University Grants Commission, Sri
Lanka.

BSc. Special Degree (04 years) with a 2nd class lower in Science which is recognized
by the University Grants Commission, Sri Lanka.

ironmental Technology Section, RE- Electra
s Laboratory

chnology Laboratory, RE-

zed in Fleunul & Electronic Engineering/Mechanical Engineering /
s E g/ Chemical Ei

B

Minimum Qualifications / Experience

(1 or 2 below)




Sc. Degree with a Ist ¢lass or 2nd cdass in Engineering (04 years) which is
Bcopnized by the University Grants Commission, Sri Lanka

S Degree in Engineering (04 years) which is recognized by the University
pnt Commission, Sri Lanki D a Postgraduate Degree (with/by research) in
gineering/Science which is recognized by the University Grants Commission,
81 Lanka OR Associate Membership of a professional body recognized by the
Institution of Engineers, $ri Lanka.

11, Computer Systems Engineer - (AR 1-II

Minimum Qualifications / Experience

(1 or 20r 3 below)

ra

12, Quality Assurance Officer - (AR 1-II)

B Sc. Special Degree in ICT/Computer  Science/Information Technol
Computer Enginecring (04 years) with a st class or 2nd class which s recognized
by the University Grants Commission, Sri Lanka.

B Sc. Special Degree of (04 years) in ICT/Computer Science / Information
Technology Computer Engineering which is  recognized by the University
Grants Commission, Sri Lanka AND a Postgraduate Degree (with/ by research)
in Computer Engineering / Computer Science/Information Technology  which
is recognized by the University Grants Commis Sri Lanka OR Associate
Membership of a recognized professional Chartered Institution in the field related
1o the post

A De in ICT/Computer  Science/Infc
Engincering which is recagnized by the University €
AND Associate Membership of a recognized professio
in the field related 10 the post. AND Two years experien

rmation  Technology/Computer
ants Commission, Sri Lanka
Chartered Institution
1 the relevant field

Minimum Qualifications / Experience

(1l or2or 3 or 4 below)

13. Senior Customer Liaison Officer - (MM 1-1-11)

BSc. Special Degree (04 years) with a Ist class or 2nd class in Science which is
recognized by the University Grants Commission, Sri Lanka,

BSc. Special Degree (4 years) in Science which is recognized by the University
Grants Commission, Sri Lanka AND a Postgraduate Degree (with/by research) in
Science which is recognized by the University

srants Commission, Sri Lanka.

BSe. Degree (0
Commission, $ri Lanka AND a Posy
which is recognized by the University

uate Degree (with/by researc]
rants Commission, Sri Lanka

BSc. Degree (03 years) with a 15t class or 2nd class in Science which is recognis
by the University Grants Commission, Sri Lanka AND Postgraduate Degree (by
research) in Science which is recognized by the University Grants Commission, Sti

Lanka,

Minimum Qualifications / Experience

A Bachelor's Degree in §
the Univ

ience, Agriculture or Engineering which is recognized by
ity Grant Commission, Sri Lanka AND  three (03) years post qualifying

experience in Customer/ Public relations in relevant field to the post.

14, Senior Marketing Officer - (MM 1-1-II)

Minimum Qualifications / Experience

{1 or 2 below)

15, Senior Computer System Administrator

A Bachelor's Degree in Marketing, Commerce, Management or Science which is
recognized by the University Grants Commission, Sri Lanka AND three (03) years
post qualifying marketing related activity experience in relevant field ta the post.

Having passed the intermediate examination of the Chartered Institute of
Marketing AND a minimum three (03) years post qualifying Marketing related
activity experience in the relevant field to the post.

Minimum Qualifications / Experience

(1 or 2below)

A bachelor’s Degree in Computer Science or Information and Communication
Technology (ICT) which is recognized by the University Grants C Sri

Lanka AND Three (3) years post Q ed experience in relevant field to the post

Having obtained certificate of proficiency not below than the National Vocational
Qualification Level 7, issued by a Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted
by Tertiary and Vocational Education Co s NDa Three (03)
years post qualifying experience in the relevant field to the post.

16. Engineer (Premises/Maintenance/Electrical) - (MM 1-1-IT)

Minimum Qualifications / Experience

(1or 2helow)

17. Senior Stores Officer - (MM 1-1 IT)

A Bachelor’s Degree in Engineering which is recognized by the University Grants
Commission, Sri Lanka AND Three (03) years post qualifying experience in
relevant field 1o the post

g obtained certificate of proficiency not below than the National Vacational
Qualification Level 7, issued by a Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted
by Tertiary and Vocational Education Commission AND a minimum Three (03)
years post qualifying experience in the relevant field to the post

Minimum Qualifications / Experience

A Ba
recognized by the University
qualifying stores management expericnce in rele

lor’s Degree in Arts, Commerce, Management, Logistics or Science which is
irants Commission, Sri Lanka AND Three (03) years post
ant field to the post

18. Senior Legal Officer - (MM 1-1 IT)

Minimum Qualifications / Experience

(1 ar 2helow)

A Degree in Law which is recognized by the University Grants Commission,
Sti Lanka and Attorney-at-Law and Notary Public AND Three (03) years post
qualifying experience in relevant field to the post.

An Attorney-at-Law and Notary Public AND Five (05) years post qualifying
experience in relevant field to the post.

19, Confidential Secretary - (MM 1-1 II)

Minimum Qualifications / Experience

(1 or Zor 3 below)

A Bachelor’s Degree in Arts, Commerce, Management, Administration, Science
which is recogaized by the University Grants Commission, 5ri Lanka AND
vernment corporation

Three (03) year post qualifying secretarial experience in
or board o in a reputed mercantile establishment.

Having passed the Intermediate Examination of a recognized professional
Chartered Institute of which the subject area is relevant to the post AN
minimum Three (03) years post qualifying secretarial experience in a government
corporation of board of in a reputed mercantile establishment

D} a

Advanced Diploma in Secretarial Practices not below than the National Voeational
Qualification Level7, issued by a Technical/Vocational Training Institute accepted
by Tertiary and Vocational Education Cammissior 7 ars post
Qualifying secretarial experience in a government corporation or board or in a
reputed mercantile establishment.




] O e i \ i | i
Centinuation m‘hghcr National Diploma in Accountancy (HNDA) which is recognized by the

[ University Grants Commission, Sri Lanka WITH one (01) year post qualifying
. cxperience in Accounting fAuditing field.

er Liaison Officer - (JM 1-2 - II)

laving passed the Intermediate Examination of a recognized professional
F “hartered Institute WITH one (01) year post qualifying experience in Accounting
F:é:f" Auditing ficld.

imum Qualifications / Experience
clor’s Degree in Science which is recognized by the University Grants Commission,
a WITH one (01) year post qualifying experience in Customer/ Public Relations. 28. Assistant Research Technolngwt - {ART} [Mn 2-2 II}

21, Industrial Liaison Officer - [."" 1-2 II] ART-Envirenmental Technology Section, ART-Chemical & Microbiolegical Laboratory,
ART-Electro Technology Laboratory, ART-Industrial Metrology Laboratory, ART-
Minimum Qualifications / Experience Materials Laboratory, ART-Residue Analysis Laboratory, ART-Customer Service Centre

{1 or 2 below) Minimum Qualifications / Experience

I. A Bachelor's Degree in Science
the University Grants Commi

Commerce or Management which is recognized by Having successfully completed a Diploma or Certificate Course not below than the National
o, Sri Lanka WITH one (01) year post qualifying Vocational Qualification Level 5in the relevant subject area, issued by a Technical/ Vocational

cxperience in industrial activity coordination. Iraining Institute accepted by the Tertiary and Yocational Education Commission,

2. Having obtained a certificate of proficiency not below than the National Vocational AND

Qualification Level 6, issued by a technical /vocational training institute accepted G.C.E (A/L) passes in three subjects (other than general paper) in Science/Technology
by the Tertiary and Vocational Education Commission and five (05) years post stream in one sitting
qualifying experience in industrial activity coordination in a Government Dept /

Corporation | Statutory body/Mercantile establishment, 29. Haster Eraftsman - [MA 2-2 III)

22. HarkEting Officer - (JM 1-2 m Minimum Qualifications / Experience

Minimum Qualifications / Experience Having successfully completed a Diploma or Certificate Course not below than the
National Vocational Qualification Level 5 in the relevant subject area, issued by a

| gnized by Technical / Vocational Training Institute accepted by the Tertiary and Vocational

the University Grants Commission, Sri Lanka WITH one (01) vear post qualifying experience Education Commission.

in Marketing related activities.

%
23. Assistant Engineer (Electrical/Premises/Mantenance) (JM 1-2 II) 30, Computer Systems Assistank - (A 2-2 1II)

A Bachelor's Degree in Science, Marketing, Commerce or Management which is recog

Minimum Qualifications / Experience
Minimum Qualifications / Experience Q B

Having successfully completed a Computer Diploma not below than the National Vocational
{1 or 2 or 3 below) L8] ica Level 5in the relevant subject area issued by a Teck focational Training
Institute accepted by the Tertiary and Vocational Education Commission

1. A Bachelor's Degree in Engineering which is recognized by the University Grants
Commission Sri Lanka WITH one (01) year post qualifying experience in allied AND
techmical fields to the post,

GUOCEAASL)  passes in Three (03) subjects (other than the general paper) in one sitting

2. NDT or Equivalent in relevant ficld AND §
in the allied technical field to the post in a Government Dept/Corporation/Statutory

body/Mercantile establishment, 31, Boiler OPEI'BtOI' = {Mn 2-2 "I)

3. Having obtained a certificate of proficiency not below than the Natwonal Yocational
Qualification Level 6, issued by a Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted Minimum Qualiﬁcations ! EXPEHEI‘IO&
by the Tertiary and Vocational Education Commission WITH five (05) yvears post
qualifying experience in allied technical fields to the post. Having successfully completed a Diploma or Certificate Course not below than the
National Vocational Qualification Level 5 in the relevant subject area, issued by a Technical

. = < /| Wocational Training Institute accepted by the Tertiary and Vocational Education
24' ResearCh TechnungISt {RT} [JM 1 2 II) Commission and having obtained Boiler Operator License from reputed Institute

2.RT - Food Technology Section, RT-Materials Technology Section, Electro Technology
Laboratory, RT-Industrial Metrology Laboratory, RT-Materials Laboratory, RT - Residue 32' Glass Blower 5 (HA 22 III}
Analysis Laboratory, RT-Additional Director General- Research & Development

ve (05) years post qualifying experience

P : : Minimum Qualification: Experien

Minimum Qualifications / Experience Q ons / Exp ke

Having successfully completed a Diploma or Certificate Course not below than the

Mational Vocational Qualification Level 5 in the relevant subject area, issued by a

I. A Bachelor's Degree in Science ,Engineering or Technology which is recognized by Technical { Vocational Training Institute accepted by the Tertiary and Vocational
the University Grants Commission, Sri Lanka WITH one (01) vear post qualifying Education Commission.

(1 or 2 or 3 or 4 below)

experience in the allied technical fields. x _

2. Having obtained a certificate of proficiency not below than the National Vocational 3. Hanagement Assistant-Non TEChnUIUglCﬂI catEgmﬂf = [MA 1-2 HI]
Qualification Level 7, issued by a Technical/Vocational Training Institute accepted
l:lv the Tertiary and Vocational Education Commission AND one (01) vear Minimum Qua“ﬁcations ’ ExpBrieﬂcB

post qua

ving experience in the allied technical field in a Government Dept/
Corporation | Statutory body/ Mercantile establishment, a)  Having passed the G C E (/L) examination in six subjects within one sitting with
3. NDT or Equivalent in relevant field AND five (05) vears post qualifying experience credit passes for four subjects including
in the allied technical field w the post in a Government Dept/Corporation/ i Sinhala / Tamil,

Statutory body/Mercantile establishment. ii. English Language,

4. Having obtained a certificate of proficiency not below than the National Vocational i Mathetmatics

Qualification Level 5, issued by a Technical/Vocational Training Institute accepted AND
by the Tertiary and Vocational Education Commission AND at least ten (10) years b
post qualifying experience in a relevant field in a Government Dept/Corporation /

Statutory body/ Mercantile establishment,

Having passed 3 subjects (other than the general paper) at the GCE(A/L) examination
AND

¢)  Competency in computer applications and a certificate in post specific qualification.

34, Primary Level - Skilled - (PL 3 - III)
Driver

Minimum Qualifications / Experience

A Bachelor’s Degree in Science, Commerce, Management, Administration which is
recognized by the University Grants Commission, Sri Lanka WITH One(01) year post Minimum Qualifications / Experience

qualifying experience in relevant field,

Having passed six (06) subjects in G C E (O/L) examination, at least with two (02) eredit
]H i- 2 II} passes in maximum of two sittings

26. Supplies Offic

ANID
Minimum Qualifications / Experience Having obtained the license issued by the Commissioner General of Motor traffic for
driving heavy Vehicles and a minimum of three years experience in driving after
) i . ; obtaining the driving license
A Bachelor's Degree in Science, Logistics, Commerce or Management which is & = -
recognized by the University Grantz Commission, Sri Lanka WITH one (01) year

post qualifying experience in supplies and procurement management. 35. Primar'f I.E'ITEI = Skf"Ed = (PI. 3 - III)

27, Internal Audit Officer - (JM 1-2 II) Fitter

Electrician
Plumber
{1 or 2 or 3 below) TII'IkEf

1 A Bachelor's Degree in Accountancy, Commerce or Management which is Machinist
recog nized by the University Grants Commission, 5ri Lanka WITH one (01) year

post qualifying experience in Accounting fAuditing field, SEI'I‘IDT' Lahﬂratﬂ'r'f Aﬂendant

Minimum Qualifications / Experience




um Qualifications / Experience

obtained proficiency certificate not below than the National Vocational
tion Level four (04) or equivalent issued by a technical/ vocational training
ccepled by the Tertiary and  Vocational Education Commission, relevant to
tion of each post.

ry Level - Semi Skilled - (PL 2 III)

Minimum Qualifications / Experience

Laboratory Attendant

GCE

(/L) with six subjects AND  having obtained proficiency certificate not below

than the National Vocational Qualification Level 2, issued by a Technical Vocational

ining Institute accepted by the Tertiary and Vocational Education Commission,

relevant to the function of each post,

*Age:
HM 2-1 Should not be less than 35 vears and not more than 55 years
HM 1-1 Should not be less than 35 years and not more than 55 years
HM1-3 Should not be less than 35 years and not more than 55 years
AR2 Should not be less than 30 years and not more than 55 years
AR1 Shoud not be less then 22 years and not more than 45 years
MM 1-1-11 Should not be less than 22 years and not more than 45 years
InM 1-1-11 Should not be less than 22 vears and not more than 45 years
MA 2-2-111 Should not be less than 18 years and not more than 45 years
MA 1-2- Should not be less then 18 years and not more than 45 years
PL 3111 Should not be less than 18 years and not more than 45 years
PL2-I1I Should not be less than 18 years and not more than 45 years

This upper age limit will notapply to theemployees of the Government Departments
! Corporations

Salary Scales :

HM 2-1

HM 1-1

HM 1-3

AR2

AR 1-11

Rs. 91,645-12x2,700- 124,045 w.e.l. 01.01.2020
Rs. 72,599/ {as at 01.01.2018)
{Plus Government Approved Allowances including Transport Allowance of R 64,040/-)

Rs. 80,295-15x2,270- 114,345 w.e.f. 01.01.2020
Rs. 63,589/~ (asat 01.01.2018)
{Plus Government Approved Allowances including Transport Allowance of Rs. 64,040/-)

Rs. 86,865-2,270x15- 120,915/ we.f. 01.01.2020
Rs. 68,817/ (as at 01.01,2018)
(Plus Government Approved Allowances including Transport Allowanee of Bs. 64.040/-)

Rs. 76,200-2,000x10-96,200/- we.l. 01.01.2020

Rs. 59,540/~ {as at 01.01.2018)
(Plus Government Approved Allowances)

Rs. 53,150-1,375x10-1,910x15-95,550 - w.e.l, 01.01.2020

Rs. 41, 780/- (as at 01.01,2018)
(Plus Government Approved Allowances)

MMI-1-II  Rs 53175/-1,375x10-1,910-15-95,575/- w.e.f. 01.01.2020

M 1-2-11

Rs. 42,160/- (as at 01.01.2018)

{Plus Government Approved Allowances)

Rs. 43,355/-755x10-1,135x%18-71,335/- we.f. 01.01.2020
Rs. 34,369/ (as at 01.01.2018)

(Plus Government Approved Allowances)

MA2-2-1I1  Rs. 30,310-300x10-350x7-600x4-710x20-52-360/ - wee. . 01.01,2020

Rs. 24,030/ + Rs. 3.52%/- (Adjustment Allowance) (as at 01.01.2018)
(Plus Government Approved Allowances)

MA 1-2-11T  Rs. 27,910-300x10-350x7-600x12-710x12-49,080/- w.e.f, 01.01.2020

PL 3-111

PL2-1M

Rs. 22,126/ + Rs. 4.092/- (Adjustment Allowance) (as a1 01.01.2018)
(Plus Government Approved Allowances)
Rs. 26,290-270x10-300x10-330x10-350x 1 2-39,490/- w.e.f. 01.01,2020
Rs. 20,842/ + Rs, 4,479/ (Adjustment Allowance) (as al 01.01.2018)
(Plus Government Approved Allowances)
Rs. 25,750-270x 10-300x10-330x10-350x12-38.950/- w.e.f, 01.01,2020
Rs. 20,414/ + Rs. 4.608/- (Adjustment Allowance) (as at 01.01.2018)
(Plus Government Approved Allowances)

Other benefits applicable for the above positions

The selected candidates may be entitled 1o performance based incentives, comtributory
medical insurance scheme and other benefit schemes implemented by the institute.

The Institutes operate its own Provident Fund Scheme towards which the employees
contribtute 10% of the Gross Salary and the Institute contributes 15%. A further 3%
of the salary will be contributed by the employer to the Employees Trust Fund.

Applicants presently employed in Government Departments / State Corporations /
Statutory Boards should send in their applications through the respective heads of
their Establishments. An advance copy of the application may be sent direct.

Applicants for HM 1-3 to MA 1-2-111 are requested to use the given format in the
ITI web when submitting your application, Applications that do not conform to
these requirements will be rejected, Duly completed application with photecopies
of Certificates of Educational and Professional qualifications and experience
lngcthur with names and addresses of two non-related referees should be sent under
registered post to the address given below on or before 19.07.2018.

The post in respect of which the application has been made should be indicated on
the top left corner of the envelope,

Note : Those who have already applied for the above posts earlier as response to
our web advertisement in March/April 2018, need not be applied as they
will be considered as potential candidates.

Actg. Director General,

Industrial Technology Institute,
363, Bauddhaloka Mawatha, Colombo 07,

Visit : wwwiitilk




